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SEC40-2022/5078

DA-2022/5183

DA-2022/5274

DA-2022/5296

DA-2022/5305

DA-2022/5306

DA-2022/5316

DA-2022/5318

DA-2022/5338

City of Perth

Section 40 - Ready Team One

Relocate ground floor lobby to South side of building to allow retail tenancy
to be continued from William to Murray Street.

Alterations and additions to existing building including signage

Change of use to 'Recreation and Leisure' for an Escape Room and
associated works
Replacement of existing fencing with new fencing and gates

Refurbishment of outdoor alfresco dining area

Installation of bicycle parking bays within the existing basement level car
parking area

Retrospective additions & alterations to existing commercial/industrial
development

Change of use from ‘café’ to ‘restaurant’ for ‘Koorak Café’
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255 Murray Street Mall
PERTH WA 6000
"WESTPAC JUNCTION"
110 William Street
PERTH WA 6000

604 Hay Street

PERTH WA 6000
138-140 Murray Street
PERTH WA 6000

39 Myers Street
CRAWLEY WA 6009
"ONE ELEVEN"

111 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

89 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

30 Brown Street
EAST PERTH WA 6004

"KINGS PARK"
Kings Park Road
KINGS PARK WA 6005

Page1of1

Approved - Section 40

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Recommended Approval to WAPC

Applications Approved 23/11/2022 - 29/11/2022

23/11/2022

23/11/2022

23/11/2022
24/11/2022
23/11/2022

23/11/2022

23/11/2022

23/11/2022

28/11/2022

Last run on 7/12/2022 8:38:10 AM
http://bissrsprod/ReportServer



