

## City of **Perth**

## Applications Approved 23/11/2022 - 29/11/2022

Application Number	Application Description	Primary Property Address	Decision	Decision Date
SEC40-2022/5078	Section 40 - Ready Team One	255 Murray Street Mall	Approved - Section 40	23/11/2022
		PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2022/5183	Relocate ground floor lobby to South side of building to allow retail tenancy	"WESTPAC JUNCTION"	Approved	23/11/2022
	to be continued from William to Murray Street.	110 William Street		
		PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2022/5274	Alterations and additions to existing building including signage	604 Hay Street	Approved	23/11/2022
		PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2022/5296	Change of use to 'Recreation and Leisure' for an Escape Room and	138-140 Murray Street	Approved	24/11/2022
	associated works	PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2022/5305	Replacement of existing fencing with new fencing and gates	39 Myers Street	Approved	23/11/2022
		CRAWLEY WA 6009		
DA-2022/5306	Refurbishment of outdoor alfresco dining area	"ONE ELEVEN"	Approved	23/11/2022
		111 St Georges Terrace		
		PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2022/5316	Installation of bicycle parking bays within the existing basement level car	89 St Georges Terrace	Approved	23/11/2022
	parking area	PERTH WA 6000		
DA-2022/5318	Retrospective additions & alterations to existing commercial/industrial	30 Brown Street	Approved	23/11/2022
	development	EAST PERTH WA 6004		
DA-2022/5338	Change of use from 'café' to 'restaurant' for 'Koorak Café'	"KINGS PARK"	Recommended Approval to WAPC	28/11/2022
		Kings Park Road		
		KINGS PARK WA 6005		
	9			